
KANSAS GOVERNMENT AL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

October 31, 2022 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

RECEI\/ED 
OCT 2 6 REC'D 

SALINE COUNTY CLERK 

A. Name of Candidate: Clarke Sanders 
----------------------------

Address: 2096 Leland Way 

City and Zip Code:_S_a_lin_a_6_7_4_0_1 ___________ _ County: _S_a_l_in_e ___ _ 

Office Sought: State Representative District: 69th 
-------

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2022 through October 27, 2022) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ...................................... .. 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ........................................................ .. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ............................. .. 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ......................................... .. 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ....... .. 0 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 0 

5369.34 

12,670.00 

18,039.34 

12,312.67 

5726.67 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

Date 

/ar-~~::5i-;) . 
. >/ : -· ~. / 1-0s.., -{S b h 
· -Sig~ of Candidate or Treasurer 

I 

GEC Form 2022 



KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

October 31, 2022

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

OCT 2 4 REC'D

SALINE C0u!\}py CL£RK

A. Name of Candidate: Clarke Sanders

Address: 2096 Leland Way

City and Zip Code: salina 67401

Office Sought: State Representative

County; saline

District:
69th

B, Check only if appropriate; Amended Filing Termination Report

0

5369.34

C. Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2022 through October 27, 2022)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6, In-ICind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

12,670.00

18,039.34

12,312.67

5726.67

D. "1 declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me

and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, con'ect and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor.

Date Signature of Candidate or Treasurer

GEC Form 2022



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Clarke Sanders

(Name of Candidate)

Date

08/03/22

08/16/22

08/29/22

09/09/22

09/09/22

09/16/22

09/16/22

09/16/22

09/16/22

09/26/22

09/26/22

Name and Address
of Contributor

T-Mobile
12920 SE 38th St
Bellevue, WA 98006

RAI Services Co.

P.O. Box 464
Winston-Salem NC 27102

Anheuser-Bush
One Bush Place
St. Louis, MO 63118-1852

Phillips Co. Republican Party
P.O. Box 462
Logan, KS 67646-0462

Kansas Marketing Services
534 S Kansas
Topeka, KS 66603

Kent Buer
1413 Austin Cr.
Salina, KS 67401

Daniel Rich
287 Kings Hwy
Warwick, NY 10990-7403

Howard Rich
50 Monument Rd Suite 102
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

Kansas Bankers Association PAC
P.O. Box4407
Topeka.KS 66612-0407

Kansas Chamber PAC
835 SW Topeka Blvd
Topeka.KS 66612

LTG Enterprises
133 E 47th South
Wichita,KS 67216

Subtotal This Page

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

PAC

Consulting Firm

PAC

Republican Central
Committee

PAC

Banker

Sonomat Corperation

US Term Limits Chairman

PAC

PAC

Business

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$250.00

$250.00

$250:00

$100.00

$250.00

$100.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$200.00

$3,400.00

Page of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Clarke Sanders

(Name of Candidate)

Date

09/30/22

09/30/22

10/02/22

10/02/22

10/02/22

10/02/22

10/02/22

10/02/22

10/02/22

10/06/22

10/06/22

Name and Address
of Contributor

Raymond Bilson
5053 Halstead Rd
Salina, KS 67401

Kansas Contractors Association
800 SW Janckson Suite 100
Topeka, KS 66612

Cash Donation

Kansas Society of CPA's
114 SE 8th
Topeka, KS 66603

Richard Offerhdahl
593 Lariat Cr.
Incline Village, NC 89451-8305

JM Lapeyre Jr
P.O. Box 50699
New Orleans, LA 70150-0699

Kansas Agri Business Council
816SWTyler Suite 100
Topeka, KS 66612

Kansas Livestock Association PAC
6031 SW 37th
Topeka, KS 66614-5129

Kansas Dental PAC
5200 SW Huntoon
Topeka, KS 66604

Paul Farago
P.O. Box 8907
Asheville, NC 28814-8907

Kansas Automobile Dealers
731 S Kansas
Topeka, KS 66603-3807

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Farmer

PAC

Unknown

PAC

Business Owner

Society Trustee

PAC

PAC

PAC

Business Owner

PAC

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

^/

Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$200.00

$500.00

$20.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250,00

$500.00

$250.00

$3,470.00

Page ^ of_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Clarke Sanders

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/06/22

10/06/22

10/06/20

10/06/22

10/13/22

10/13/22

10/13/22

10/13/22

10/13/22

10/13/22

10/14/20

Name and Address
of Contributor

Lisa Alien
901 George Washington Blvd,
^/Vichita.KS 67211-3901

KHCA PAC
1100 SW Gage Blvd
Topeka.KS 66604-1761

3omcast
1701 JFK Blvd
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2838

Kansas Cable PAC
900 S Kansas Suite 300
Topeka,KS 66612

Karen Durst
2042 Raymond
Salina, KS 67401

Lewis Legal News
1701 E Cedar St, Ste111
Olathe, KS 66062

Capitol Advantage, LLC
100 SE 9th Ste503
Topeka.KS 66612

KS Rural Independent Telecoms
P.O. Box4799
Topeka, KS 66604

Eric Silverman
506 N Atlantic Dr
Lantana, FL 33462

AT&T Services, Inc
220 SE 6th
Topeka, KS 66603

BCBS of Kansas
1133SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka, KS 66629-0001

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

3overnment Relations
Specialist

PAC

Business

PAC

Retired

Publication

Lobbiest

PAC

FLorida Republican Party

Telacommunications

Insurance

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

^

^

•

Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$25.00

$500,00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$3,025.00

Page
--^

of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Clarke Sanders

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/14/22

10/18/22

10/18/22

10/20/22

10/20/22

10/22/22

10/22/22

10/22/22

10/22/22

10/22/22

Name and Address
of Contributor

T-Mobile
12920 SE 38th St.
Bellevue, WA 68006

Kansas Funeral Directors Assoc
1200 S Kansas Ave.
Topeka.KS 66612

Kansas Pet Protection PAC
11460 Tomahawk Creek Parkway
Leawood, KS 66211

APAC Kansas, Inc
1600 N Lorraine, Suite One
Hutchinson, KS 67504-1605

Kansas Insurance Agents
315SWTopekaBovd.
Fopeka, KS 66612

Kansas Realitors PAC
3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka,KS 66611

KOCH Industries, Inc
P.O Box 5020
Wichita, KS 67201

Dr Clifford Holt
6356 Warwick St
Shawnee, KS 66218

Satinans for Life
2885 Foxboro
Salina, KS 67401

KS Optometric PAC
1266SWTopeka Blvd
Topeka, KS 66612

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

PAC

PAC

PAC

Business

PAC

PAC

Corperate Contribution

Physician

Non-profit

PAC

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

^

•

•

^

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$500.00

$200.00

$100.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$125.00

$100.00

$250.00

$2,775.00

Page * of_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Clarke Sanders

(Name of Candidate)

Date

Name and Address

of Contributor

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loau E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$12,625.00!

$25.00

$20.00

$12,670.00

<
Page '/ of_



Clarke Sanders

(Name of Candidate)

SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Date

8/3/22

9/9/22

9/23/22

10/18/22

10/17/22

10/18/22

10/19/22

10/19/22

Name and Address

The Temple
336 S Santa Fe
Salina, KS 67401

Axiom Strategies
800 47th St. Ste200
Kansas City, MO 64112

Clarke Sanders
2096 Leland Way
Salina, KS 67401

Saline County Clerk
300 W Ash
Salina, KS 67401

Meridian Media
1312 N. Santa Fe 3rd Floor
Salina, KS 67401

KINA Radio
1825 S Ohio
Salina, KS 67401

US Postoffice
211 E Ash
Salina, KS 67401

The UPS Store
1915 S Ohio
Salina, KS 67401

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Office rental

Door Hangers

Pay back for precinct maps and parade
decorations

Voter Lists

Radio Ads

Radio Ads

Postage

Mailers

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$500.00

$2,672.00

$36.28

$9.23

$6,150.00

$1,029.00

$780.00

$1,136.16

$12,312.67

/]
Page __f__ of


