KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

RECEIVED

OCT 26 REC'D

SALINE COUNTY CLERK

October 31, 2022

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.		County: Saline District: 69th
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termina	ation Report
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2022 through October 27, 2022) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	12,670.00 18,039.34 12,312.67
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I under failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A signature of Candidate or Treasurer	erstand that the intentional

KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT RECEIVED OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

October 31, 2022

OCT 24 REC'D

SALINE COUNTY CLERK

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Α.	Name of Candidate: Clarke Sanders	RECEIVED
	Address: 2096 Leland Way	OCT 2 4 2022
		KS County In Saline ommission
	Office Sought: State Representative	District: 69th
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Ter	rmination Report
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2022 through October 27,	
	Cash on hand at beginning of period	
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	40.000.04
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	10.010.00
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	F700 07
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D, '	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statem	
	and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a cla	
Date	Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	
		GEC Form 2022

\sim	lar	100	Sa	nd	~	
\sim	aı	ΝE	Od	HU	U	5

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	— T		Loan or Other Receipt		
08/03/22	T-Mobile 12920 SE 38th St Bellevue, WA 98006	PAC		~			\$250.00	
08/16/22	RAI Services Co. P.O. Box 464 Winston-Salem NC 27102	Consulting Firm		/			\$250.00	
08/29/22	Anheuser-Bush One Bush Place St. Louis, MO 63118-1852	PAC		V			\$250.00	
09/09/22	Phillips Co. Republican Party P.O. Box 462 Logan, KS 67646-0462	Republican Central Committee		~			\$100.00	
09/09/22	Kansas Marketing Services 534 S Kansas Topeka, KS 66603	PAC		~			\$250.00	
09/16/22	Kent Buer 1413 Austin Cr. Salina, KS 67401	Banker		~			\$100.00	
09/16/22	Daniel Rich 287 Kings Hwy Warwick, NY 10990-7403	Sonomat Corperation		•			\$500.00	
09/16/22	Howard Rich 50 Monument Rd Suite 102 Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004	US Term Limits Chairman		~			\$500.00	
09/16/22	Kansas Bankers Association PAC P.O. Box 4407 Topeka, KS 66612-0407	PAC		~			\$500.00	
09/26/22	Kansas Chamber PAC 835 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612	PAC		V			\$500.00	
09/26/22	LTG Enterprises 133 E 47th South Wichita, KS 67216	Business		~			\$200.00	
	Subtotal This Page							

	•	
D		C
Page	•	OI
5		· -

Clar	ke	San	d	е	rs
------	----	-----	---	---	----

a ga ay ay an	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor Than \$150 Cash Check Loan E funds Other			Loan or Other Receipt			
09/30/22	Raymond Bilson 5053 Halstead Rd Salina, KS 67401	Farmer		~			\$200.00
09/30/22	Kansas Contractors Association 800 SW Janckson Suite 100 Topeka, KS 66612	PAC		V			\$500.00
10/02/22	Cash Donation	Unknown	~				\$20.00
10/02/22	Kansas Society of CPA's 114 SE 8th Topeka, KS 66603	PAC		~			\$250.00
10/02/22	Richard Offerhdahl 593 Lariat Cr. Incline Village, NC 89451-8305	Business Owner		~			\$500.00
10/02/22	JM Lapeyre Jr P.O. Box 50699 New Orleans, LA 70150-0699	Society Trustee		~			\$500.00
10/02/22	Kansas Agri Business Council 816 SW Tyler Suite 100 Topeka, KS 66612	PAC		~			\$250.00
10/02/22	Kansas Livestock Association PAC 6031 SW 37th Topeka, KS 66614-5129	PAC		~			\$250.00
10/02/22	Kansas Dental PAC 5200 SW Huntoon Topeka, KS 66604	PAC		~			\$250.00
10/06/22	Paul Farago P.O. Box 8907 Asheville, NC 28814-8907	Business Owner		~			\$500.00
10/06/22	Kansas Automobile Dealers 731 S Kansas Topeka, KS 66603-3807	PAC		~			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page	I					\$3,470.00

Page	2	of	
"5♥.		·	

C	lar	ke	Sa	nd	A	rs
\sim	aı	\sim	υa	ıu	C	

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash			Loan or Other Receipt	
10/06/22	Lisa Allen 901 George Washington Blvd. Wichita, KS 67211-3901	Government Relations Specialist		~			\$250.00
10/06/22	KHCA PAC 1100 SW Gage Blvd Topeka, KS 66604-1761	PAC		~			\$250.00
10/06/20	Comcast 1701 JFK Blvd Philadelphia, PA 19103-2838	Business		~			\$250.00
10/06/22	Kansas Cable PAC 900 S Kansas Suite 300 Topeka, KS 66612	PAC		~			\$250.00
10/13/22	Karen Durst 2042 Raymond Salina, KS 67401	Retired		~			\$25.00
10/13/22	Lewis Legal News 1701 E Cedar St, Ste 111 Olathe, KS 66062	Publication		~			\$500.00
10/13/22	Capitol Advantage, LLC 100 SE 9th Ste 503 Topeka, KS 66612	Lobbiest		~			\$250.00
10/13/22	KS Rural Independent Telecoms P.O. Box 4799 Topeka, KS 66604	PAC		~			\$250.00
10/13/22	Eric Silverman 506 N Atlantic Dr Lantana, FL 33462	FLorida Republican Party		~			\$500.00
10/13/22	AT&T Services, Inc 220 SE 6th Topeka, KS 66603	Telacommunications		~			\$250.00
10/14/20	BCBS of Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66629-0001	Insurance		~			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page						

\sim	۱.	rke			. سا	_	
Ų,	ы	rke	9 0	ar	10	€-	1.5

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/14/22	T-Mobile 12920 SE 38th St. Bellevue, WA 68006	PAC		~			\$500.00
10/18/22	Kansas Funeral Directors Assoc 1200 S Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612	PAC		~			\$200.00
10/18/22	Kansas Pet Protection PAC 11460 Tomahawk Creek Parkway Leawood, KS 66211	PAC		~			\$100.00
10/20/22	APAC Kansas, Inc 1600 N Lorraine, Suite One Hutchinson, KS 67504-1605	Business		~			\$250,00
10/20/22	Kansas Insurance Agents 815 SW Topeka Bovd. Topeka, KS 66612	PAC		~			\$250.00
10/22/22	Kansas Realitors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka, KS 66611	PAC		~			\$500.00
10/22/22	KOCH Industries, Inc P.O Box 5020 Wichita, KS 67201	Corperate Contribution		~			\$500.00
10/22/22	Dr Clifford Holt 6356 Warwick St Shawnee, KS 66218	Physician		~			\$125.00
10/22/22	Salinans for Life 2885 Foxboro Salina, KS 67401	Non-profit		~			\$100.00
10/22/22	KS Optometric PAC 1266 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612	PAC		~			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page		NA				\$2,775.00

Page	of

Clarke Sanders	
(Name of Candidate)	

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
	Subtotal This Page						\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$25.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$20.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	

	6	
Page		of

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

0	lar	kο	Sa	n	Ч	۵	rc
\sim	a	ΝŒ	Sa	11	u	e	10

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
8/3/22	The Temple 336 S Santa Fe Salina, KS 67401	Office rental	\$500.00
9/9/22	Axiom Strategies 800 47th St. Ste 200 Kansas City, MO 64112	Door Hangers	\$2,672.00
9/23/22	Clarke Sanders 2096 Leland Way Salina, KS 67401	Pay back for precinct maps and parade decorations	\$36.28
10/18/22	Saline County Clerk 300 W Ash Salina, KS 67401	Voter Lists	\$9.23
10/17/22	Meridian Media 1312 N. Santa Fe 3rd Floor Salina, KS 67401	Radio Ads	\$6,150.00
10/18/22	KINA Radio 1825 S Ohio Salina, KS 67401	Radio Ads	\$1,029.00
10/19/22	US Postoffice 211 E Ash Salina, KS 67401	Postage	\$780.00
10/19/22	The UPS Store 1915 S Ohio Salina, KS 67401	Mailers	\$1,136.16
	Subtotal This Page		\$12,312.67

	Λ		
Page	1	of	